
ATTACHMENT _ I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv

> FEDERAL/ PROVTNCTAL GOVT. Federal Govt. (Autonomous)

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF AFL LAMPS FOR PCAA

> TENDERNUI\,4BER HQCAA/'I984/133/XXLA

, BRIEF DESCRIPTIoN OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF AFL LAMPS

FOR PCAA LOCATIONS

> TENDERVALUE RS.1 000/-

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N/A
(for civilWorks only)

> ESTII\,,lATEo COI\4PLET|oN PERIoD 90 Days

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREIVENT
PLAN ? Yes Yes / No

> ADVERTISEMENT

(i) PPRA Website Yes ( TS-472893E) daied 16-O2-2022 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender numbeo

(iD News Papers No Yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIIVE 02-03-2022 '.l 1:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Loca Local / lnlernational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) No Yes / No

\ caa lr*t.L
11

t/ 3.1+a

Public Contracts of Wofks. Services and Goods

LOCATIONS



Fcur (04)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-B)

; WHETHER BIO EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUNTENTS yes yes / No
tll yes enclose a copy) (ANNEXURE-C)

, WHICH |\4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (T ck one)

Yes Yes / No

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS
ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY D. Eno . Services

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHc)RIry WAS oBTAINED
FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

> NUI\4BER OF BIDS RECEIVED TWO (O2I

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Ygg YES/ NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED NO, YES / NO

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNEXURE-A)

a) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE



(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

> NUMBER OF BIODERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
TWO (02)

> NAIVIE AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER (1) M/s. Gl lLinks.

ADDRESS: S oo No-3 Haivani Halima Bai Build ino WO 2-29 James T rrace Road

Nankwada Karachi

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1sr, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BtD) O1"t MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BI R

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) FOR PCAA

LOCATIONS

; IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,4ADE IN RESPONSE TII,4E, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) N/A

ATTACHMENT_ II



2

> WHETHER NAIVIES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TII\iIE OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

. DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 28-03-2 22
(Attach a copy of agreemen0 (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs. 4.372.563/- _
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS Yes
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED NO
(lf yes result thereof)

Yes / No

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITER
(lf yes giye details)

No Yes / No

NO Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, tF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.lll]



I ^J€ 
\t, K T

\\Ir

ffi
IEN!!&gU RC H A5EP

\ i \a6 S33

2^1 (-1 58 )

I

TENOER INqUIRY NO:
HqcAA/1984/1331 { i( }.
/xxrA

ADVERTISED

Web site
/ c^a

Bank SIip NoDates.No NAME OF TENDERED

l

')>-o!-a>2

f^1..-c,-!- t\<-\i.v r.- (Jir*i
t-\ 6;K.-7 E.^\-Ltrvi S.-8

r2-:i r")L )B(( qo-163 L\^,;qlr z B--t^^-r.1 ttr\*
&rqt-lz_l\ 1o\'3 2r.-r1'** ts'}, s*l +l

5

L

I

9

10

11

T2t
oJ^

I



s

fl nN€ xuRt - I

ANNEXURE "A"

Bids rrray bc submitted as per conditions set out in Bidding documcnts obtainable from under mentioned ofllce
lhroLrgh request lelter which must be atlached with proofs of Active Taxpayer. CST/NTN certificates. professional
lax cerlificale of the bidder. Rid documents can be received on any working dey between 0m0 Hrs ro 1300 Hrs
by paying Tender Fee (non-refundable) in Account No.6-01-02-20614-71 4- I I5525 through bank challan in I Iabib
Mclropolitan Bank Ltd. Star Cate Branch, Karachi or Pay ordcr (for out ofcity firms) in favour ofCAA. No Bid
Documents would be issued on thc Bid opcning date. Bids must be dropped in Tender Box placed at under
meDtioned office by or beforc duc dale as per schedule. fime period for performance of conlracl: Till 1hc

sarislhctory completion of contracl and wananl] period. PCAA reserves thc riBht to acceprrejecl any or all bids
due lo cogenl reasons which will be communicated to bidders on requesl. This advertis€ment is also available on
PPRA website at wN$.DDra.orr.DI- and CAA lyebsite \r ivw.caapakisl![.!ot].pk

l!{qilgi^ny financial instrument submilled b}'bidder, iffound fake or gol dishonored at any stage u'ould resull
in blacklisling and legal action as per law

Additioral Direclor, Logistics (APS),
Ccnter urh II Ciril Ati.lion Auth .rlAP Karrchi. Tel:9907-2689

PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIA'IION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BID

sealcd hids (in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invited by below mcntioned office fbr the lollowinS

<IB>

uiremenls in Pak Rs.!
DescriFion & I I No 'Iender

i'ee (Rs.)
F'ixed Bid Bid Submission

Dale/Time
Bid OpcniDS

Date/Timc/Placc

Procurement ofAFL [nmps ior
PCAA lrcations
No. HOCAA/l9B,t/133/XXLA

1000r- Total
Rs.43,000/-

02-03-2022
I 1.00 Hours

(strict)

02-03-2022
I1.30 HouR (slrict)
[rg. Cenlre South



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITA'I'IoN TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OI' I.]QUI PMENT/STORES)
(l.ocAL / FOREIGN)
DATE

OUOTATION REQUIRED BY TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

2022103102 11 3a:00

AtlN€ xuR€-c

TE\DER NI]NIBER 8714

P.lt.\O. 25419

sueertea s aoonrss

BASIS F O R

DATE ON:

2022103/02 11:00:00

vALIDITY OF OTFER 180 DaYs

Tencler Description: Procurement ofAFL La

I

I

mps for PCAA
SCHEOU

DESCRIPTION

DELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days

Localrons I T No.HQCAAJI 984/1

LE OF EOUIPMENT/STORES
uoM

TERMS
ENCLOSED'

33i XXLA

Ouantty

50

Un t PncelTotsl PdceS.NO ltemCodeL
1 P,029-0001

2 P 029'0019

3 P,029 0009

4 P-029,0033

AFL LAMP 1OOW / 6 6A / OOUBLE ENO / R7S fl J1/82 , 64340

MAXE OsflAV o&Eltrivlent
AFL LAMP 2OOW / 6.6A / Bl'PlN / PG 16X20/6 35 (PG22_6.35) #
J1l37,62E3 MAKE PHILIPS /NARVA AF72 MAKE THORN,
88413 MAKE GE LIGHIING, 9 3106460 MAKE TUNGRAM OT

Eq-iva ent

AFL LAMP65W/6 6A/ PK3OD / FEMALE 
' 

J1/87.642&q MAKE

osRAM.6125 MAKE PHILIPS/54$8 Make NaNr48370 Maks

aDB Or Eq.N?lent

AFL LAMP 45W/4AW6 6A / REFLECTOR/ MALE LEAD*

EACH

EACH 50

EACH 70

EACH 3OO

J1/85C8, 64337C make osRAM.6106 make PHltlPS.58305
vA-1@?Z-84q,4q9.q405 m?ke l!9l!-q!s.ulvel9d

Note -

a)BiddersarerequestedtoleadcarefutlyandabidebytheGenelalTermsandConditionsprintedonlhereveEeofl/TForm

b) Sample ol conlract is attached with bidding documents. Pric€ quoied should be inclusive of all applicable taxes

c) For submission ofbid please follow single stage two envelop€ pocedure as per PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36 (b)'

l) Technica L te.ature/B rochu re musl be atlached lf any query may kindly be addressed to Adl D E&M

TENDER'S (SUPPLIER)

REF
GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE
DATE

NAME

To be submitted with TechnlcelOffer

TELEPHONE

cAAF-S,103
CAAF.S.1O3A

-t
I

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER



I

8237 43

T,,1!I I OIFICE C]TY COURT , KARACH]

iliillliiliffi[il[
A"rrl€xnR.E.b

t 
jrlllllllll I ililjl lll lll

ilC 1..-
ldeDS-

I7 HAY M2
'Rs. 

Two lhousand 0nlY.,2 9l;r -)

/')-

I tlE pu.poso ol

r/l">

1l )4A\ 2072 €"(/,fr"h ,)

( ()\1 lt{( T I}ll | \\ }ll.\ P{l\lSlA)"(l\ll. \\ L\TION.\tiTIIOlllTY
r\ND \l/S (;l.OllAl.l-lN( I ltAl)l\(; & SOt,t 1l()Ns

I I QC,\,t/l 98{/t -1-1i XX t,.\

l'RO( . ()Ir Af L LAIIIPS FOR I>CAA LOC]^TIO,\S
_ln

I )lls CONTRAaIT is Drad. this lhc LS day olA]grllo ll)ousand -rL-

Ihc Palisla Ci!il A!ixlirrr Aullx,rity lP(.\.\r . slnluror]'Liody rslablisbed urd.L lhe l'xhstiur
( i\il r\!iation Aur|lnirr Or(lirxnc. 198:. \!iLh itr Ilcud Qututers at Ierflrin.rl No.t. .linnah
lnlemarional Airtrn. Knu.hi. Prl slrn. lr.r!inali.r r(lcriud lo as lhe l'LrL.hiser" (Nhich relln
shdl rnchrde ils . aulhoizc(l rct)r.lscflrli\cs nd sulccss(! in iDlcrcst) Lhrouslr D. L.S oi lhc IrrLsr

l)!11.

.\NI)

beeu agreed ll l tLlc Purchas!.r shrll p rchas,j rnd Supplier sh,rll rcll lhc ilenr:

rulalcd in thisconlracl shrll conslitrxr' (hceDlire alrlcclncnl belwecn
ll suprscrlc aN pre\i.\rs u,rdert.tking\. connnilmenN

\1/s Global t-inks 
-lradirrs & Solulions n regislered a Compant. $1h its ofllc. ,r. Sho| No l

llailani Halima Rai Buildir)g \\'O l-l9.lanes ltmce ltoad Nink\?da Knachi, hcrcinrlicr.
rclered to as rhc -Suppli.i (\rhich tcn,r 5hxl1 ixcllde rls. nulhorizcd reprcs.nrali!cs an(l

successors-in-inlercsr) rhrdugh lvlr Ihrahinr I4orbiw.rla (l'q./lv1a[!ser) oithc Other|afl.

:

fli'2000

&- d

\\ IJ

/)

shxll herci'Iticr 5r r.l.rul to rs tlrc Sior.i . |rxlicuhrs cn.l dclrils ol'
'-.\" rt) Llrls r(,flrarl



-
Nos.lherclore. this contmcl *i(ncssed as under:

I (iI DILE!:!!Q.I!

Ll
I]

'Consi$ee means. o/lc CAA Losisrics Cerlrc(Sourh) JIAP Karlchi'

'Conlmca' means thc prcsenl documcnt siSrcd b) l'Lrrchascr and Slpplier cooraiDins rhe contract

tenn5 and conditions logerher wih tlE Annerue -A'-dr'rcto

''Conntry ofOrigi,f nreans tlc Phce where goods s ere manu faclurcd' prod'Iced leceived ortron

Nhich the *flices arc suPPIied.

"Conl6ct Price" meansthe prioe shown in Annex -A to the conlracl'

''Dquipme -/Slores' nrearE ".4.}'L lrmpJ' nDd all olhcr iterrE lo be supplied bv the SupPlitr ul

accordance \!ith Atrtrex "A'

''1,'necrne Au(honr!'rtura lhE Dtr"ror l's HcJdqu'ner Crvil A{talion AulhonD l'rnrinal

Nu l. J,nn.,h llrcmuri"trJ Arrnnn. d d (dmchi. I'aksl

_lNpeting Olticei Ncans O/tC GED JLAP K"achi

-Purchaser "means $c CivitAviation ADthoriry ofPakistan (Headquarters)' l crrlinal No' I' Jinnalt

hrternational Airpo(, Karachi'75200, Pakislan

"supplier "menns M/s. Global I-inks TEding & s"lrrrin's

PARTICULARS

tl

1l

1l

1.3

l(hr

G)

{h)

0)

(i} I\I)ENTOR

(b) INDI]NT NO:

OVC Log Ccnlrc Sourh

PR #:5419 datcd 2l- 0l 2022

HQCAA/1984/lll/xxl.A

MA. Clobal Links TBding & Solulions

O/tC Logislic Cenlrc South.llAP Karschi'

CON'I'RAC'I'NO:
...?.11.

SUPPLIER:

CONSIGNEE:

(i) HI]AD OF ACCOUNT i,<20lool-107001)

F.Y2021-2022

SCHEDULE OF S'TORES:

INSPECT]NG OI'FICER:

INSPECIING AU IIIOIUTY

,^s |c, .nr.h!d AllNllXI l{E ']\"

Di@tor E.S.

HQ Civil Avitlion Authoritv.
Terminal No.l. JIAP, Ka.achi

N

LF

r

4



DIILIVERY

2.1. Thc Supplier shall delilerthe norcs. rrerLioued iD Annexure A io lhc coDsiSnre wilhirr
90 days fun thc date ofsiSniDg oflhis contracl.

2.2 Pan DeliveD','Pan Pa)rnent is allowcd within the lime Famc describ€d in para 2 l.

Pf,RFORMANCE BOND OR SECURII'Y Df,POSIT

3.1 For due, salistitclory and limely supply of the Equipment or Storcs, the SuPPlier $all
furnish tc' Civil Aviation Authority a I'erformance Bond or Scctr.ity Deposi! ol l0%
(l en percent) ofthe total value oilhe contraci at the time of siSning of drh contracl. 'fhe

Supplis shall keep the Pe.formancc Bond or Security D€posit valid lill satisfactory

completion oflhe cont acL includi!rglhc comPletion of *lrdniy peri(xl. ThisPerform.n.e
Bond or Security Deposit shailbe in shapc oi -

(a) D€mand Dmli or Pay Order in rhe name ofCivil Aviaiion Aulhority, Kmchiiiom any

schoduled bank of Pakislan-
OR

(b) ttank Guaratrtcc lrom a bank acceptablc to CAA on aPproved lbnnal

The supplicr shallhave noclaiD againn the Purchaser in rcspccl ofinterert on

Securitr Deposit or depreciation ofcurcncy. what so ever'

Or satisfactory perlbmancc of the conlract and conrPletion ol *aftadtl Period, is
applicabl. thc Securiry Deposil or Perlbmanc€ aond willbc NLunred to the SupPlier.

ln case olunsatisfaclory pefonnance ollhe Supplier or in the eveni ofany breach oflens,
given h th. contracl till complction of warranty period. tho Purchasc. ,nay forfeit the

Securily Deposil or en-.sh the Pcrfonnancc Botrd i, all or in part as dcefted filud Proper

.1. TIR\IS Ol l \\ \lr \ I

.1:

l.i

4.1 The Supplier shall submil pre-reclipt.d bill in lriplicate alons with &les Ts lnvoice t)
AddilionElrBieror L.g IAPS, HQ CAA JLAP. Kamchi. along wrth Lhe followtng

,l.l.l (lertified Ireceipt Voucher (CRv) issued by the Cons;8nce.

4l: A cop)' of Professional faxcenificatE issued by the Excise and Taxalion Officc

.1 I I A copy ofNalionalTa-\ Cenificale i$ued by 6e Income Tax Department

Paym.nrs of the stores shall b. made within 30 dals upon issu. ol reeipi vouchcr

indicatin8 rcceipl of the store by tlrc purchaser lvithour any discrepancv / detbct a'd
nrbmF{n16t hill s rJr @mplere dcumenr.

The sumlier shallcnsuredue paymenls of all the duties and taxcs including that of Fcderal

Covemnr€nt orthe Provincial GowrD)enl and shall als submit prcofofActiveTd Pavcr

wilh Ftllt and ofsuch patmenls ar lhe rime ofsubmission ofbills forpav'nent.

PRICE(S)
The priccs mcntioncd Ln Annex "A . are ll n and fina]

\) 1.\ iRl\\ \ 'l'.I

.",

r



.l-

WARR{NTY

TI( Suppler shill $nrtarrl) lhe slore\ l:'r a pcrrod 't,'i {Nl'nrr\_r '\R Ie"r sldndaJd

m.rnulr;;urer $a,'ranr(( r'.'rrr rl.c Jrrcol rc.ciprirr hc(unsunee '\'ra('h'u'eorhomIhc
datc ofirstallation and commissionillg ofl-quipmenr. whichever is applicahlc agcinst an!

design or manutacluring deLcl. bad worknranship or fauh] nlalcrial ln casc olan) detect'

lirrlent problem or diicrepalcy of anv natuc whatsoever. tbc Supplier shali replace

ticiccrive Equipmenr and/ or Slore fi'ee ofcosl. In casc suppiier fails lorcf'lace the defective

Sio.e ana or f.quipment wilhin 6l) davs of intimalion bv lhe Purchascr. tlrc Supplier shall

retuld rhe cost ifibe Srores in curcne) irr wlich reccived wilhi]l l5 davs. aficr thc above

memioned 60 dals, otherNise lhc Pnrchascr shallhave thc righl lo take aclion underclause

8 ofthe con(racl and/ or fbrteil thc PcrlornaDte Bond or SccU;t) dcNsit'

OUALITY OF STORf,S

lhe Supplier shall ensure lal lhe Srores bcin8 supplied againsl rlris contract arc new'

LrnLscrl and conlbrm to fic spccilications. descriprion given in the Anncx A' and shall be

replaccd liee of cost if lound delactive ol1 Acceplance Test by the tnspecting Omcer, as

per clause l0 hereoi

t-^ll.llRF. AND TERMINATION

Should the Supplicr lail to deliver thc Slorcs/Flquipmeni or anv purl thereof to lhe

Consi-sncc within the prcscribcd period or wilhin such exlended period as nlav be agr€ed

in wLi;ng b) both the partics. lht Purchaser shall on expirv of 09 da-vs' grrcc period be

enulled lo DIe erthcr ol the follorving :ctions.

8. I Io cancel the contract andl or forteit the Securily Dcposrl as per clstNc 3 4 of this

co racl afler giling seven days written nolice to thc Supplier and/ or rnrhate care

for suspension or de-regislralion of thc Supplier from thc aPproled lisl of CAA

0!

8.2 '1o cancel thc conlmc! and or purchase lrom elsewhero thc dcitclive or thc un-

supplied Storcs al thc Iisk cnd e;pcnse ofthe Supptier, aftcr giviIrts hin1 s€ven days

*Liitcn norice. the S,rppliel shall be liah1e for an-v loss, which the Purchaser may

suslain onlhis accounl. hul shall nol be entitled lo any garn on rcpurchasc
i -:{

I,IOUIDATED DAMA(;f'S

I he Purchaser shall hale lhc righr t(' irnpose hqutdated damages al lh( ralc {'l two percenl

t2"") Der monrh otrthe vahle ol thc un-supplied Slores oI any paII thcrcol lor lhe p€nod

"*"..[lng 
,r,. a.fi'.,r perrod. subjccr tu ihe provision Ihal lhe rohl amounl rhus lelred

shall not lxceetl ten peLcent (10%) ot tolal Contracl value ollhe Lu-supplicd Stores'

TNSPDCTION

10.1 An inspection ofthc Slorcs be arrangcd al Consignee's Prcmiscs (or al1he Supplier

,';;i.:', hr ln"pecrrru ollJ(r o his rcpfcscnt'Li\c ro ch(ik rlc qurliq ''l'ht
slores. dnd lI( lnspccr'n,'olliJcr $rll 'ign or is'Lrc the 'r("clr' rlt !r leleclrrr forsrC\

D, EngB

Reiccred Stores. tf Ien uncollecled ar lhe Purchaser i'e'. Pahi'lu Ci!'l A!ialion

,tu'rt'o,irt', prernises. .tall b! ar lhe Supplier's riik and exp(rh(' Dmaged slores

shott 
"oi 

t"'u"""prea. -l.lc Supplier shall remove the rejectcd or damaged Slores

s

l()

t0l

within 7 days ar his exPcnsc

I(i

\}



IL

lt 5ti't'TLti\fliYr oF DISPI-1f s

1l

1n

I7

ll

(M/s Global Links -lradiDs

Dueclor linginccri1rg ScI\ iccs

Thc Sk,rcs sha,l bc duly and appropriatelr packed i,r orisi'16l manufacturcr packins. No
loosc Storcs shall bc acceptcd al fic lime ofdclivcry.

1.1 l'()ll( Il \lA.ll.]l l{ll

t:

No party shall be liable for any failur€./d€lay in performine lheir obligalions due to any cause
beyond reasonable conuol including without linitation, fire, act of public, €nemy, war,
rcbcllion. insurrccrion. fire accident acl ofGod and act ofSrate or of the .judiciary.

CORRESPONDI'NCE

ln case of anX ditierence or dispue arisiDg belween lhe Purchaser and lhe Supplier in
rcspecl ol thc inlcryrctalion, conducl or perf'onnance ol-ao)' ternis & conditions of this
conlracl. the same shall be referred 10 DO CAA for dccision. u'hich shall be final and
binding upon borh the parties 10 this contracr

INDEMINTY
l'hc supplier shall xrdemnit the purchaser aganNl ali third party clainN. urcluding claims
ol in,iir)gcmenl oIpatent, trademark, industrial design rights arisirg fion use ofthe goods

All conespondence pertaining to this contracr shall b€ addressed 1o lhe Addilional Director
lrgislics APS, HQCAA, JlAf Karachi, for the Purchaser and to lhe tv1/s Global Links
Tradir8 & Solutions. for lhe Supplier.

'!

AMf,NDMENTS

l hc collract may be amcnd!'d or modilied wilh ihe mutual consent and/or agreemenl in
witing by both th. parties to the conlmct.

HSE MANUAL

CAA IISE Manual shall be duly complied /abide by the supplier.

LAW GOVEITNING

lhe lrus of Pakrsle..l$all go\em rhi\ conlracl

IN WIINLSS WIIEREO}' t'HE PARTIES IIAVE SIGNI:D TIIIS AGRI]EMENT AT
KARACHI ON l HE DATL MEn-TIOF-ED ABOVE.

\u
\"*,

l. Q)gkfo*,r6w q>tu -1lt\g%'t / - .//,
/,rro ("1,(*vsl CJZ-

/r\)Lh El'1
/

l ("1*-r gao(r ossr
"r)

ll'
rl

I

l

;
j
6

I Copy
I Cofy
lCop-'-
l(i)py
I C(,py
I Cop)

O/lC CAA Logistics CeDlrc (Soulh) JIAP Karachi
Addilional Dircclor Disb- HQCAA,JlAP, Karachi
Addnional l)rrcclor E./N4 u'orks HQCAA, JIAP, Karachi
Oi lC oLD ilAl'Karachi
t-ircd Assets & lnv Conl. Sectior HQ C.dA Karachi
M/s Clobal Links Trading & soiutions

t



Annexure A lo contract No
HOCAA/1984/'t 33/XXLA

"-

rgA. Serv

Date

SCHEDULE OF STORES
coNTRACT NO CAA/1984/133/XXLA

PROCU REMENT OF FL LAIVPS F PCAA LO TIONS

Nl/s. Gkrbal Links 'l rndine & soluiions (Pvt) Ltd'

DESCRIPTION (rtY

5C
?

l
:t

)r

s.No
of t.T

I \ll
PRICE

RS.

TOTAI,
PIitCI' RS.

AFL LAI\,IPS lOOW /6 6AJDOUBLE END NO 64340
I\,,IAKE OSRAM

N/PG22635NO Each

247 ,4501-

219 660/-

915 900

,1 738 a10l-

AFL LAI\,,|PS 200W /6.6tu Bll-Pl
93'1 06460 i\,'IAKE TUNGSRAM

3 AFL LAMPS 65W /6 6fu PK3OD /FEIMALE NO

58338 t\ilAKE NARVA

4 AFL LAI\,IPS 48W /6 6AJREFLECTOR/[,1ALE LEAD

Each
70

Each
300NO 58305 I\,IAKE NARVA,

Grand Total inclusive of 1

r.'.o.R.i,balsrICs cf NTttE (souTH)

rlal PU}:S: Onc Villio" Scrqn tluDdrcil Thirh Li8ht I hou\anJ lcrr onl))

WASEEM ABDULLAH
Sr.Assrslanl Otr€clor lE&Ml

Ef, oin€eirnq Servrces 0tre(r'rar'
io civrl Avraion AumonlY

o (

rD

N

Each
50

4,9491-

355,000/-t1 ,a0L

3 138/

3 053/

1

I

C"*'W


